	MOUN	TAIN TIFLE COMPANY			
	56300	SENTS The THEODORE	INC		
	Ausband and MEN BY THESE PRE	SENTS. That THEODORE W	Vol.Mg5	_Page <b>202</b>	44
	hereinaiter called the grantor, for the conside GALEN ADLER OLSON and MARILYN the grantee, does hereby grant back	Préise t	DICKINSON a	nd ALTA DICKINSO	)N ,
	the draman digun and MARILYN	CAY OT CON	tor naid he		
		and	lie	, hereinafter call	led
	Lot 11, Block 33, HOT SPRINGS ADDI	and State of Ored	urtenances ther	eunto belonging or a	nd
	official plat thereof	TION TO THE CLEW OF W	on, described as	follows, to-wit:	<i>p</i> -
	Lot 11, Block 33, HOT SPRINGS ADDI official plat thereof on file in t "This instrument will not allow us violation of applicable land	he office of the County	ATH FALLS, a	ccording to the	
	violetian will not allow up		-	ore, ore	gon.
	That rument the same rand use 1	ave and i apper of descrip	bed in this.	• .	
	cn	g'department to property	should check	or accepting thi	is
		A STA JAKE MAL			
	MOUNTAIN - continued on t				
		THLE COMP	ΆΝΥι		
	- continued on t	he reverse side of this d		INC.	
	CO IU FIAVE and to II-11	IENT CONTINUE			
	grantor in lamet it	and grantee's heirs.	SUCCESSORS and	and the second se	
	frantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the ab stated on the reverse side of this d any as of the date of this deed	ove granted premises, free from	s's heirs, success	assigns forever. Hors and assigns that	
	one date of this deed	and those and those	anna rent	• except as	
N N	grantor will warrant and forever defend the		rperent upo	n the land, if	Í
	grantor will warrant and forever defend the said and demands of all persons whomsoever, except The true and actual consideration paid to the whole	premises and every part and part those claiming under the	rcel thereof agai	and that	2
MPAN	The true and actual consideration paid is <sup>(1)</sup> However, the actual consideration consists of pert of the consideration (indicate which). <sup>(2)</sup> (The em In construing this deed and where the cont changes shall be implied to	or this transfer, stated in terms	described encum	ibrances.	VI C
, MP	part of the consideration (indicate which). <sup>()</sup> (The second	or includes other property or	Value diver	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
CO I	In Without to make the provisions h	and inclusion in	ides the plant	URS 93.030.)	
°	changes shall be implied to make the provisions h In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execut if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b order of its board of directors.	ed this instrument this 1244.	ins and to individ	ind all grammatical duals.	AIN
	if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b order of its board of directors.	e signed and seal affixed by its	vof Decembe officers, duly su	r , 19 85 ;	
	(If executed by a corporation, aftin corporatio seal)	Theodor. M		thorized thereto by	
NN		THEODORE M. DICH	CINSON	nson	EC
Z	STATE OF OREGON	alta A	Dirbio		COMPAN)
	County of Kismath ) as	ALTA DICKINSON STATE OF OREGON, County of	June	Sov	fD?
VI (	19 85	Personalta	······		Z
	Personally appeared the above named	Personally appeared	·····	and	
	THEODORE M. DICKINSON and ALTA	each for himself and not one fault	who	, being duly sworp	INC
	and acknowledged at		president and t	hat the latter is the	
	ment to be their voluntary act and deed.				
	OFFICIAL Dist 1 901	and that the seal affixed to the fore of said corporation and that said in hall of said corporation by sufhority them acknowledged said instrument Before me:	strument was signed	a the corporate seal of and sealed in ba-	
S	EAL)	Belore me:	to be its voluntary	rectors; and each of / act and dead.	
	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: ///16/87	Notary Public for Orefor		(OFFICIAL SEAL)	
ана (р. 1996) С. 1997 (р. 1997) С. 1997 (р. 1997)		My commission expires:		ncj	
	beodore M. Dickinson & Alta Dickinson				
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	GRANTOR: A MARK	STATE	OF OREGON,	)	1
George George	GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Len Alder Olson & Marilyn Kay Olson	Cour	nty of	89.	
	amal Ella		Certify that as	within instru-	
An	DRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	d d	lay of	record on the	
	SAME AS GRANTEE	- APACE RESERVED Alt FOR IN DOOK	o'Clock M	, 19 ., and recorded	
•••••••	MANNA (22)	RECORDER'S USE file root	/ on page	Or as	
-	NAME ADDRESS, 21P	Record of	Deeds of said (	county.	
Units	a change is requested all fax statements shall be sont to the following with	County at	itness my hand ffixed.	i and seal of	
	SAME AS GRANTEE		$\backslash$		
	NALL	By	Re	cording Officer	
s/s	NANE, ADDRESS, ZIP			Deputy	

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY INC.

	. North	19	P 18.				<u> </u>	E	200	2.2.6	1000		10.00	- 6.1	i ante	5.00	¥ 66	8.9	1.1	1000	N	2
9	<b>16</b> 1	39	210.5	6.6	2.7	6.32	報報		23.2	5 3 <b>F</b>	振り	68. P	1.1	2.5	1.0	<b>.</b> .	6.8	Ŧ#	8.6	37.	1 T	ž
ж.		ى. 19	15.2	1.2	P. S. J	4.70	74	5. E.F.	- C - S	计数		10.1	FR 8	2.04	1.5	1.5	6 A.	1.7	12	<b>.</b> .	27	2
	12.25	1 e j	1.0	1.50	1.22	63.DF	5.7	100	15.60	2311	1.10	11.0	1.1	5 R.	i Chi	1946	1366	88	et de la	Č.,	124	0
24	1 2	- A	Sections	-10-3-	10.00	100,000	20.34	6.58.		2.00.5	AL 27	93.09	20 E	2.00	9 M L	1.125	Ref.	1.0	en pa	57×1	- C	ω,

. 1947 -

- continued from the reverse side of this deed -

1 (3) :47

20245

SUBJECT TO:

SALE

SOS

 Note and Mortgage, including the terms and provisions thereof, given to secure an indebtedness with interest thereon and such future advances as may be provided therein, Dated: January 11, 1980
Recorded: January 11, 1980
Volume: M80, page 487, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon Amount: \$49,875.00
Mortgagor: Michael D. Carter and Kathryn L. Carter, husband and wife Mortgagee: State of Oregon, represented and acting by the Director of Veterans' Affairs (P29236)
Assumption Agreement, including the terms and provisions thereof,

Recorded: August 12, 1982 Volume: M82, page 10452, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon Purchasers: Theodore M. & Alta Dickinson Borrower: Michael D. & Kathryn L. Carter

The Grantees herein hereby agree to assume and pay the above described Mortgage as of the date of this Deed.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	for record at request				the	13th	dav
of	December	A.D., 19 <u>85</u>	at <u>9:17</u>	o'clock <u>A</u> M., and duly	recorded in Vol.	M85	
		of	Deeds	on Page		17	
FEE	\$9.00			Evelyn Biehn, By	County Clerk	mith	5